502332721 05/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy G. Fallon	11/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Green Light Innovations
Street Address:	1607 Westshyre Drive
City:	Lake Saint Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63367

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29453723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146122307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: sbrooks@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32232-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeannie M. Boettler
Signature:	/Jeannie M. Boettler/
Date:	05/02/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_from_parent-15276728#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_parent-15276728#page2.tif source=Assignment_from_parent-15276728#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030334 FRAME: 0907

H \$40 00 294537

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy G. Fallon	11/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Green Light Innovations	
Street Address:	1607 Westshyre Drive	
City:	Lake Saint Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63367	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29436490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146122307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: sbrooks@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32232-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeannie M. Roettler

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment-14061636#page1.tif

29436

CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 030334 FRAME: 0908



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 7, 2012

PTAS

ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MO 63105

502119220

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

REEL/FRAME: 029249/0708 RECORDATION DATE: 11/06/2012

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 32232-2

ASSIGNOR:

FALLON, TIMOTHY G. DOC DATE: 11/06/2012

ASSIGNEE:

GREEN LIGHT INNOVATIONS 1607 WESTSHYRE DRIVE LAKE SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63367

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29436490 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SOLAR PANEL ASSEMBLY

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT** P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV REEL: 030334 FRAME: 0909

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicant: Timothy G. Fallon Docket No.: 32232-2

Serial No.: To be assigned Group: To be assigned

Confirmation No: To be assigned Examiner: To be assigned

Filed:

For: SOLAR PANEL ASSEMBLY

Assignment - Sole Inventor

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 05/02/2013

Sir:

WHEREAS Timothy G. Fallon residing at 1607 Westshyre Drive, Lake Saint Louis, Missouri (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has made an invention and has either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) is contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

SOLAR PANEL ASSEMBLY

AND WHEREAS Green Light Innovations, a corporation of the State of Missouri, having offices at 1607 Westshyre Drive, Lake Saint Louis, Missouri 63367, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, coversion or reissue thereof, including any extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor further covenants that Assignor will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and Assignor will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below:

Timothy G. Fallon

PATENT REEL: 030334 FRAME: 0910